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APPLICATION FOREY AUG VED pee
WELL WORKOVER PROyECT RECEI <
.  OiL.CON. oW .
I Operator and Well v DIST. 3 Ay
Operator name & address (\,} OGRI mber
XTO Energy Inc. ,{//7, q C,;*
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 L6 932 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Loren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number .
SCOTT GAS COM 1 30-045-09991
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The EastWest Line | County
A 01 30N 12W 790° NORTH 990’ EAST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
09/22/00 ’
Date Workover Completed: PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
09/22/00

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
v.

Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of _ San Juan )
Loren W. Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate. ©
Signature __ faram wy F ¢ aiﬂ)ul‘L Title _ Operations Engineer pate _/~20 -0/

- 3

Notary Public

SUBSCRIBED _‘AND SWORN TO before me this

My Commission expires: Q‘/ ’@D"‘/

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon @-22 , 000

OCD District Date

Azrec .W §-29- 200/

Signature Dist:‘ t Suiervisor

VILI. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER

Tuesday, August 07, 2001
Page 1 of 1

SCOTT GAS COM WELL # 1
RESERVOIR: DAKOTA

OBJECTIVE: PWOPL

9/22/00 FTP 280 psig, SICP 380 psig. Installed WH lubricator.
Dropped BHBS & 2-3/8" single pad plngr.
Cycled plngr & RWTP.



Well: SCOTT GAS COM No.: 1

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004509991
Township: 30.0N Range: 12W
Section: 1 Unit: 1
Land Type:P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Qil: 571 (BBLS) Gas: 66280 (MCF)
Water:; 1529 (BBLS) Days Prodt 2635 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 141 0 31 0 141
February 0 223 0 28 0 364
March 0 126 0 31 0 490
April 0 110 0 30 0 600
May 0 110 0 31 0 710
June 0 17 80 30 0 727
July 0 724 0 31 0 1451
August 0 122 100 31 0 1573
September 0 0 140 30 0 1573
October 0 0 35 31 0 1573
November 0 0 0 30 0 1573
December 0 88 0 31 0 1661
Total 0 1661 355 365

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 68 0 31 0 1729
February 0 0 0 0 0 1729
March 0 23 0 31 0 1752
April 0 135 0 30 0 1887
May 0 264 0 31 0 2151
June 0 147 0 30 0 2298
July 0 179 0 31 0 2477
August 0 15 0 31 0 2492
September 0 285 0 30 0 2777
October 0 329 0 31 0 3106
November 0 116 20 30 0 3222
December 0 149 0 31 0 3371
Total 0 1710 20 337

Year: 1999

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 144 0 31 0 3515
February 0 277 0 28 0 3792
March 0 226 0 31 0 4018
April 0 195 0 30 0 4213
May 0 186 0 31 0 4399



June 19 408 0 30 19 4807

July 125 5968 180 26 144 10775
August 1 3702 160 31 145 14477
September 50 2593 0 30 195 17070
October 8 1396 0 30 203 18466
November 0 411 0] 30 203 18877
December 0 121 0 31 203 18998
Total 203 15627 340 359

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 19 0 13 203 19017
February 0 103 0 28 203 19120
March 0 118 0 31 203 19238
April 0 104 0 30 203 19342
May 3 99 0 31 206 19441
June 39 3279 130 14 245 22720
July 12 2782 189 31 257 25502
August 20 2073 160 31 277 27575
September 16 6166 70 20 293 33741
October 96 5504 80 31 389 39245
November 40 3202 0 29 429 42447
December 55 3068 0 31 484 45515
Total 281 26517 629 320

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 21 2232 80 31 505 47747
February 32 2247 0 28 537 49994
March 34 2564 75 31 571 52558

Total 87 7043 155 90



